## 503347229 06/11/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3393849

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
TAO XU				06/27/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	АТА				
Name:	BRIDGE	BRIDGELUX INCORPORATED			
Street Address:	101 PO	101 PORTOLA AVENUE			
City:	LIVERM	LIVERMORE			
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94551				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12704326			
Application Number:		12901976			
Application Number:	-	12972135			
	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> PatentDocket@arentFox.com ARENT FOX LLP 555 WEST FIFTH STREET 48TH FL LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 9001	sent via US		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	030348.00470-471-472 (PO)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PEGGY O'CONNOR			
SIGNATURE:		/Peggy O'Connor/	/Peggy O'Connor/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/11/2015			
Total Attachments: 1 source=030348-00470-0	0471-0047	2-Assignment#page1.tif			

4083295301 P.001/001

Attorney Docket No.: M-17341 US

PATENT REEL: 035825 FRAME: 0998

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Tao Xu of Fremont, CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **BridgeLux**, Inc., having a place of business at 1225 Bordeaux Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## SURFACE-TEXTURED ENCAPSULATIONS FOR USE WITH LIGHT EMITTING DIODES

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

	Tao Xu
	Tau Au
State of CA	
) ss	
County of SANTA and A	70010
cippi	DAN IEL L. MICHAUEK, before me, <u>NOTARY IVELIC</u> personally appeared
On <u>JUNE 27</u> 2008,	before me, <u>NOTARY WELL</u> personally appeared
	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are)-
	d acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their-authorized capacity(jes), a	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
he entity upon behalf of which the per	son(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	$\subset   \Lambda  $
paragraph is they and correct.	> V /1
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DANIEL L. MICHALEK	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**RECORDED: 06/11/2015**